TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eHarmony, Inc.		10/25/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Lender
Street Address:	333 S. Hope Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90071
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3985858	LOVE : LIVE
Registration Number:	3237423	EXPERIENCE A LIFETIME OF LOVE
Registration Number:	3422967	EHARMONY
Registration Number:	2913179	WHO KNEW SCIENCE AND LOVE WERE SO COMPATIBLE?
Registration Number:	3175967	COMPATIBILITY MATCHING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3014231	COMPATIBILITY PROFILE
Registration Number:	2908620	FALL IN LOVE FOR ALL THE RIGHT REASONS
Registration Number:	3753312	COMPATIBLE PARTNERS
Registration Number:	3926834	SOMETHING TO TALK ABOUT
Registration Number:	3842862	PROFILE ADVISOR
Registration Number:	3911586	EHARMONY
Registration Number:	3609451	PHOTO NUDGE
Registration Number:	3483503	EHARMONY LABS
		TDADEMARK

Registration Number:	3545500	SECURE CALL
Registration Number:	3487341	MARRIAGE ACTION PLAN
Registration Number:	3529672	29 DIMENSIONS
Registration Number:	3606420	A BETTER MARRIAGE. A BETTER LIFE.
Registration Number:	2764705	EHARMONY
Serial Number:	85274418	EH
Serial Number:	85205320	LOVE:LIVE
Serial Number:	85157365	EHARMONY FIRSTLOOK
Serial Number:	85092864	
Serial Number:	85052569	LOVE BEGINS HERE
Serial Number:	85049275	JAZZED
Serial Number:	77951187	EH
Serial Number:	77947439	EH
Serial Number:	77939432	EH
Serial Number:	77939426	EHARMONY
Serial Number:	77617233	COMPATIBLE PARTNERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8328 **Phone**: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive
Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	327000-11494
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
Signature:	/John E. Slaughter/
Date:	10/26/2011

Total Attachments: 4 source=NGSI-T#page1.tif source=NGSI-T#page2.tif source=NGSI-T#page3.tif source=NGSI-T#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

N

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of October 25, 2011 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors from time to time party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Lender (the "Lender"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender.

The undersigned Grantor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark, trademark license or trademark application.

[signature page follows]

CHAR I\1238140v1

	By: Name: Jeremy Verba Title: Chief Executive Officer
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Lender	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	٣

Very truly yours,

EHARMONY, INC. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Very truly yours,
EHARMONY, INC., a Delaware corporation
By: Name: Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Lender

By Name Julie Yamauchi

Title: SVP

EHARMONY, INC. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Schedule 1

eHarmony, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
LOVE : LIVE	3985858	06/28/11
EXPERIENCE A LIFETIME OF LOVE	3237423	05/01/07
EHARMONY	3422967	05/06/08
WHO KNEW SCIENCE AND LOVE WERE SO	2913179	12/21/04
COMPATIBLE?		
COMPATIBILITY MATCHING SYSTEM	3175967	11/28/06
COMPATIBILITY PROFILE	3014231	11/08/05
FALL IN LOVE FOR ALL THE RIGHT REASONS	2908620	12/07/04
COMPATIBLE PARTNERS	3753312	02/23/10
SOMETHING TO TALK ABOUT	3926834	03/01/11
PROFILE ADVISOR	3842862	08/31/10
EHARMONY	3911586	01/25/11
PHOTO NUDGE	3609451	04/21/09
EHARMONY LABS	3483503	08/12/08
SECURE CALL	3545500	12/09/08
MARRIAGE ACTION PLAN	3487341	08/19/08
29 DIMENSIONS	3529672	11/11/08
A BETTER MARRIAGE. A BETTER LIFE.	3606420	04/14/09
EHARMONY	2764705	09/16/03

Pending Applications

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	
ЕН	85274418	03/23/11	
LOVE: LIVE and Design	85205320	12/23/10	
EHARMONY FIRSTLOOK	85157365	10/20/10	
Design only	85092864	07/26/10	
LOVE BEGINS HERE	85052569	06/02/10	
JAZZED	85049275	05/27/10	
EH	77951187	03/04/10	
EH and Design	77947439	03/01/10	
ЕН	77939432	02/18/10	
EHARMONY	77939426	02/18/10	
COMPATIBLE PARTNERS	77617233	11/19/08	

TRI1\779295v4

RECORDED: 10/26/2011